## Volunteer Agreement

## **Volunteer Commitment**



I commit and agree to the following:

- To help Strode Park fulfil its mission statement of providing high quality services to meet the changing and individual needs of our services users and have our service users' interests at the heart of all decision making.
- To perform my volunteering role to the best of my ability.
- To be contacted by Strode Park employees regarding Volunteering updates and understand I can opt out of receiving this information at any time.
- To treat fellow volunteers, Strode Park employees, and service users with respect and courtesy at all times.
- To adhere to Strode Park's rules, procedures and standards, including health and safety procedures, data security procedures and its equal opportunities policy in relation to its staff, volunteers and clients.
- To maintain confidential information of Strode Park and its service users and adhere to Strode Park's Confidentiality Agreement.
- To meet the time commitments and standards undertaken, other than in exceptional circumstances, and provide reasonable notice if I cannot attend volunteer shifts so that alternative arrangement can be made.
- To provide referees, as agreed, who may be contacted to obtain references, and to agree to a check from the Disclosure and Barring Service at point of recruitment and every three years subsequently.

This agreement is binding in honour only, is not intended to be legally binding contract between us and may be cancelled at any time at the discretion of either party. Neither of us intends any employment relationship to be created either now or at any time in the future.

Signed for and on behalf of Strode Park:

KAREN JEAL

